451 01 4108 00 Oct 2007
Electric Heat Accessory
Three Phase
EHIA10HB10 EHIA20HB10
EHIA15HB10 EHIA25HB10
Single Phase
EHIA05KB10 EHIA07KN10 EHIA15KB10
EHIA05KN10 EHIA10KB10 EHIA20KB10

technician familiar with safety procedures and
equipped with the proper tools and test
instruments.
Shut OFF electric power at unit disconnect
and/or service panel before beginning the
following procedures.
WARNING
Accessory Heater Usage
Model Description
Used With
MF & MV
EHIA05KB10 5 kW Single--Phase w/C.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA05KN10 5 kW Single--Phase w/T.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA07KB10 7.5 kW Single--Phase w/C.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA07KN10 7.5 kW Single--Phase w/T.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA10KB10 10 kW Single--Phase w/C.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA10KN10 10 kW Single--Phase w/T.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA15KB10 15 kW Single--Phase w/C.B. 08, 12, 16, 20
EHIA20KB10 20 kW Single--Phase w/C.B. 12, 16, 20
EHIA25KB10 25 kW Single--Phase w/C.B. 16, 20
EHIA10HB10 10 kW 3--Phase w/C.B. 12, 16, 20
EHIA15HB10 15 kW 3--Phase w/C.B. 12, 16, 20
EHIA20HB10 20 kW 3--Phase w/C.B. 16, 20
EHIA25HB10 25 kW 3--Phase w/C.B. 16, 20
KB = single--phase C.B. = circuit breaker
KN = single--phase T.B. = terminal block
HB = three--phase
NOTE: EHIA electric heaters are not backwards compatible with